Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:

Nomination of Nodal Officer for SDG's and Interlinking of

Budget with SDG.

Reference: No. PDMD-PMCE/36/2024-CH dated 17.05.2024 of Planning

Development and Monitoring Department.

Government Order No. 43 -JK (TR) of 2024 Dated: 24 -05-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of following officers as Nodal Officer, for Sustainable Development Goal (SDG) and Interlinking of Budget with SDG in respect of Transport Department:

S. No.	Name	Designation	Contact No.	e-mail address
1.	Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Wani	Director Finance	9419155886	Directorfinancetpt123@gmail.com
2.	Mr. Mohd Khurshid	Joint Director	9419822662	tptplgjk@gmail.com

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-PS/6/2021-06(E 33212) Copy to:

Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 1.

Secretary to the Government, Planning, Development & Monitoring Department.

3. Concerned officers.

Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport 4.

Department.

Dated: 24-05-2024

Incharge Website, Transport Department. 5.

Govt. Order/Stock file.

(Raman Sharma)

Under Secretary to the Government * Transport Department